
Priory News 26th April 2024 

Dear Parents, 

We hope you all had an enjoyable Easter break. It’s been great to see 

the children back and ready for the new term of learning.  

We are looking forward to a busy term ahead and have planned lots of 

events and activities. We hope that parents and carers will be able to 

join us at some of these events too. 

Yesterday evening, we enjoyed the fantastic Year 3 and 4 discos—

thank-you to FOPJS for organising the disco and all the helpers who 

came along. The children had a fantastic time! 

Best Wishes, 

Mrs Keefe 

Diary Dates  

Year 5 Faith Tour Trip Wednesday, 1st May 

Year 5 Maths Challenge Wednesday, 1st May 

TH4 Class Assembly Wednesday, 1st May 

Cross-Country Championships Thursday, 2nd May 

Class Photographs Wednesday, 8th May 

Year 5 Coffee Morning Friday, 10th May 

Year 6 SATs Week 13th—17th May 

Whole-School Faith Day Friday, 17th May 

Year 4 Ely Cathedral Trip Monday, 20th May 

Ernulf Visiting Year 6 Monday, 20th May 

Longsands Visiting Year 6 Tuesday, 21st May 

Year 3/4 Tennis Tournament Tuesday, 21st May 

Year 6 Grafham Residential  

Information Evening 

Tuesday, 21st May 

TO3 Class Assembly Wednesday, 22nd May 

End of Half Term Friday, 24th May 

Year 5/6 Athletics Tournament Tuesday, 4th June 

Year 5 Sustainability Workshop Wednesday, 5th June 

Year 6 Residential Trip  10th—12th June 

Year 5 Cricket Tournament Tuesday, 11th June 

EL4 Class Assembly Wednesday, 12th June 

New Parents Coffee Morning Wednesday, 19th June 

Year 6 National Measurement   

Programme 

Thursday, 20th June 

Year 4 Bikeability  

(rescheduled date) 

Friday, 21st June 

Year 3 / 4 Cricket Tournament Tuesday, 25th June 

EW3 Class Assembly Wednesday, 26th June 

Sports Day Thursday, 27th June 

New Y3 Parents Information     

Evening 

Tuesday, 2nd July 

FOPJS Summer Event Friday, 5th July 

FOPJS Year 5 Disco Thursday, 11th July 

FOPJS Year 6 Leavers’ Disco Thursday, 11th July 

Year 6 Performance Wednesday, 17th July 

 

Summer Uniform 

As the weather improves, children might like to wear our        

summer uniform: 

 a white polo shirt and smart dark shorts 

 a red checked dress (available in local stores) 

Shoes should remain dark in colour and smart—no open-toed 

shoes or sandals.  

A light waterproof coat is useful for showers too. 

Tests 

Over the next few weeks, some of the children will be com-

pleting the assessments and test set by the government: 

Week Beginning 13th May:    Year 6 SATS 

Monday 3rd June—Friday 14th June:  Year 4 Multiplication 

      Times  Tables Check 

Cross-Country Championships 

We are very proud of our organisation of the annual Cross-

Country Championships, which have been running for over 20 

years. Next week, we will be hosting the event again and will 

have nearly 50 schools from across the county joining us at Priory 

Park. 

Do come along and cheer on the Priory team—from 4.45pm    

onwards. 

Awards this year will be presented by Sean Rose, local               

Paralympian.  



Next Week’s Menu: 




